KeyTech Limited
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
For the year ended March 31, 2016 & 2015

The table below details the impact of the restatement on the Company’s Consolidated Balance Sheet as of March 31, 2015.

Consolidated Balance Sheet

As previously
reported March 31,

2015

Adjustment

Restated March
31, 2015

Total assets

$ 246,945,263

$ (85,618,169) $ 161,327,094

Total liabilities

88,373,625

—

88,373,625

Equity attributable to owners of the parent

151,657,431

(81,956,717) 69,700,714

Non-controlling interests

6,914,207

(3,661,452) 3,252,755

Total equity

158,571,638

(85,618,169) 72,953,469

Total liabilities and equity

$ 246,945,263

$ (85,618,169) $ 161,327,094

The table below details the impact of the restatement on the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income as of March 31, 2015.

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

As previously
reported March

31, 2015

Adjustment

Restated March
31, 2015

Operating revenues

$ 66,903,503

$ —

$ 66,903,503

Operating expenses

79,911,161

85,618,169

165,529,330

Total other expense

(2,857,995) (126,554) (2,984,549)
Loss for the year from continuing operations

(15,865,653) (85,744,723) (101,610,376)
Profit for the year from discontinued operations

2,626,474

—

2,626,474

Loss for the year

(13,239,179) (85,744,723) (98,983,902)

Loss attributable to equity holders of the company

(13,112,625) (82,083,271) (95,195,896)
Loss attributable to non-controlling interests

(126,554) (3,661,452) (3,788,006)
Other comprehensive (loss) income for the year

$ 17,114,618

—

$ 17,114,618

Total comprehensive (loss) income attributable to:

Equity holders of the company

4,001,993

(82,083,271) (78,081,278)
Non-controlling interests

(126,554) (3,661,452) (3,788,006)
Total comprehensive (loss) income for the year

$ 3,875,439

$ (85,744,723) $ (81,869,284)

Earnings per share

From continuing operations attributable to owners of the parent

$ (1.06) $ (5.48) $ (6.54)
From discontinued operations attributable to owners of the parent

0.18

(0.01) 0.17

Total earnings per share attributable to the owners of the parent

$ (0.88) $ (5.49) $ (6.37)

10

KeyTech Limited
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)
For the year ended March 31, 2016 & 2015

The table below details the impact of the restatement on the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows as of March 31, 2015.

March 31, 2015

Adjustment

Restated March
31, 2015

Consolidated Statement of Cashflows

Net cash generated from operating activities